

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE: C.C.No.2687 OF 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
7.	20.02.2026	<u>RRN, J</u> The appearance of the respondent is dispensed with. Mr. Ch. Satish Kumar, learned Standing Counsel for Endowments, seeks time to comply with the order of this Court dated 25.06.2025, passed in I.A.No.1 of 2025 in W.P.No.17849 of 2025. Accordingly, four (4) weeks' time is granted. Post the matter on 20.03.2026 under the caption <u>"For Compliance"</u> finally. HFM <u>RRN, J</u>	"Transferred IO- Folder before corrections, if any. Please verify"